2021 Community Guide to Assistance

United Way of Alamance County

CRISIS/IEMERGENCY ASSISTANCE:
Advanced Access (Mental Health Crisis)
Allied Churches Resource Center
American Red Cross (Fire/Disaster)
Catholic Charities

Child Abuse Hotline

Cross Roads Child Advocacy

Cross Roads Sexual Assault Response
Elder Abuses Hotline

Famly Abuse Services (domestic violence)
RTSA Detoxification & Mental Health Crisis
Salvation Army

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES:
Child/Elder Abuse Hotline

Food & Nutrition and Medicaid

Food Stamps (food & nutrition services)
Medication Assistance (emergency)
Utility & Rent Assistance

NON-EMERGENCY NUMBERS:
Alamance County Sheriff's Department
Crisis Parenting/Child Abuse 24/7 line
Police Departments:

*Burlington

*Haw River

*Gibsonville

*Graham

*Mebane

Victim Assistance Program

CHILDREN & YOUTH:

Alamance Partnership for Children

Child Care Referrals

Children's Developmental Services Agency(CDSA)
Kids Path Home Care & Counseling

Special Olympics

AGING OR DISABLED:

Alamance County Community Service
(Congregate Nutrition Services)

Alamance County Meals on Wheels

Alamance ElderCare

Dementia 24-hour hotline

Elder Abuse Hotline

Friendship Adult Day Services, Inc

Harbor Adult Day (Twin Lakes Community)
Kernodle Senior Center

Medication Mangagement Clinic (gap coverage)
Piedmont Health Senior Care (PACE)

Pallative Medicine Consultations

Senior Health Insurance & Info Program (SHIP)
Social Security Administration

EMPLOYMENT READINESS PROGRAMS:
ACC Literacy/ESL/High School Equivalency
Alamance Community College (ACC)
Alamance County Community Services Agency
Alamance County Public Libraries

Alamance County Rescue Mission

Building Futures (ages 16-21)

DreamAlign

Division of Workforce Solutions/Career Center
Goodwill Industries

OE Enterprises

Vocational Rehabilitation

Women's Resource Center

FOOD ASSISTANCE:

Alamance County Community Services Agency
Alamance County Health Department
Alamance County Meals on Wheels

Allied Churches

Blessed Sacrament/Little Portions Food Pantry
Department of Social Services

DreamAlign

Ebenezer United Church of Christ

First Baptist Church Apple Street

Harvest Baptist Church

800-939-5911
336-229-0881
336-226-4906
919-286-1964
336-229-2908
336-228-0360
336-228-0360
336-229-2908
336-226-5982
336-227-7417
336-227-5529

336-229-2908
askdss@alamance-nc.com
336-570-6532
336-513-4760
336-229-2974

336-570-6300
336-227-5601

336-229-3500
336-578-4141
336-449-7926
336-570-6711
919-563-9031
336-229-3582

336-570-6547
855-327-5933
336-334-5601
336-532-0123
336-570-6760

336-229-7031

336-228-8815
336-538-8080
800-272-3900
336-229-2908
336-222-7797
336-585-2393
336-222-5135
336-538-8440
336-532-0000
336-532-0100
855-408-1212
877-319-3075

336-506-4376
336-578-2002
336-229-7031
336-229-3588
336-229-4096
336-227-6050
336-270-5238
336-570-6800
336-417-5990
336-513-4400
336-570-6855
336-227-6900

336-229-7031
336-570-6745
336-228-8815
336-229-0881
336-226-8796
336-229-2935
336-270-5238
336-226-8526
336-227-2542
336-584-3333

Get Connected. Get Help. United Way
of Alamancs County

GENERAL HEALTH:
Advanced Home Care

336-878-8822

Advance Directives (Living Wills/Health Care PO/ 336-532-0100

Alamance Pregnancy Services

Alamance Regional Medical Center
Children's Dental Health

Child Health Services (birth to 21)
CrossRoads Sexual Assault Response
Dental Services-Burlington Comm. Health Ctr
Environmental Health

HIV Case Management-Homecare Providers
HIV, Syphilis & Hepatitis C Testing

Hospice & Pallative Care Center
Immunizations

Kids Path Home Care & Counseling

Life Path Home Health

Lifestyle Center

Medication Mangement Clinic @ARMC

Open Door Clinic (no insurance)

Pediatric Asthma Center

Piedmont Health Services

*Burlington Community Health Center Medical
*Burlington Community Health Center Dental
*Charles Drew Community Health Center
*Scott Community Health Center

*Sylvan Community Health Center

*Piedmont Health Services & Sickle Cell Agency
Services for the Blind

Sexually Transmitted Disease Clinic

Vulvar Foundation

Women's Helath/Family Planning

PHYSICAL HEALTH:

Alamance County Health Department
*Child Health Services (birth to 21)
*Children's Dental Health Center
*Communicable Disease Clinic
*Environmental

*Immunizations

*Maternity Clinic

Medicaid Eligibility

*Last name A through J

*Last name K through Z
Women/Infant/Children (WIC)
Women's Health/Family Planning

RECREATION & LEISURE:

Alamance County 4-H

Friendship Adult Day Services, Inc
Kernodle Senior Center
Recreation & Parks

*Alamance County

*Burlington

*Elon

*Gibsonville

*Graham

*Haw River

*Mebane

Salvation Army Boys & Girls Club
Special Ollympics

YMCA

SERVED MEALS:

Allied Churches

Burlington Homes (age 60+)
Bynum Center

Caring Kitchen

City Gate Dream Center
Kernodle Senior Center (age 60+)
Macedonia Lutheran Church

The Willows (age 60+)

First Baptist Church of Graham
Graham Recreation Center

LEGAL ASSISTANCE:

336-222-9195
336-538-7000
336-570-6415
336-570-6459
336-228-0813
336-506-5840
336-506-5840
336-538-8623
336-538-8111
336-532-0100
336-570-6459
336-532-0123
336-532-0123
336-538-8100
336-538-8440
336-570-9800
336-538-7036
336-506-5840
336-506-5878
336-570-3739
336-421-3247
336-506-0631
336-274-1507
336-570-6532
336-570-6459
336-226-0704
336-570-6459

336-570-6459
336-570-6415
336-570-6459
336-570-6367
336-570-6459
336-570-6459

336-570-6413
336-570-6490
336-570-6745
336-570-6459

336-570-6740
336-222-7797
336-222-5135

336-229-2410
336-222-5030
336-449-9255
336-449-7241
336-570-6718
336-578-5600
919-304-3378
336-226-4462
336-570-6760
336-395-9622

336-229-0881
336-229-0106
336-228-0840
336-222-9975
336-693-2345
336-513-5447
336-227-5554
336-228-0597
336-226-7395
336-227-4455



Healing Station Community Center
Melfield United Church of Christ
Morning Star Baptist Church

New Life at Hocutt

Piedmont Rescue Mission

SAFE

Salvation Army

Stone Soup

Trinity Worship Center

TRANSPORTATION:

Alamance Co. Transportation Authority
Elon BioBus

GoTriangle

LINK Transit

PART (Piedmont Transit Resources)

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH:

*Medicaid or No Insurance
Cardinal Innovations Healthcare Solutions

Private Insurance, Medicare, NC Health Choice
Call the number listed on the insurance card

Children under 3 years:
Children's Developmental Services Agency

Strong Minds, Strong Communities
Free mental health services to adults 18+
strongminds@uncg.edu

24 hour/7day a week crisis
Cardinal Innovations Healthcare Solutions
Mobile Crisis

Advanced Access:
Monday-Friday 8am-8pm

RTSA Detoxification & Crisis Stabilization

Adult/Child Ber IGrief C li

336-639-1103
336-578-3163
336-270-5134
336-693-2490
336-229-6995
336-525-2120
336-227-5529
704-719-6363
336-585-0605

336-222-0565

www.elon.edu/e/org/transporation
919-485-RIDE (7433)
336-222-LINK (5465)
336-883-7278

800-939-5911

336-334-5601

336-256-8567

800-939-5911
800-939-5911

336-513-4200

336-227-7417

336-532-0100

This information in this guide is the sole responsibility of each agency.
Can't find what you are looking for? To find additional resources or to learn more about an agency listed, visit www.nc211.org or Dial 2-1-1 Available 24/7/365

Centro La Comunidad (immigration)
Legal Aid (civil matters)

BUDGETING/SELF-SUFFICIENCY/TAXES:

A County C Services Agency
Consumer Credit Counseling Services

VITA (Volunteer Income Tax Assistance)

UTILITY & RENT ASSISTANCE:
Allied Churches

Department of Social Services
Salvation Army

VETERAN'S ASSISTANCE:
Veteran's Services

HOUSING & SHELTER

Burlington Housing Authority

Cardinal Innovations

(Homeless with mental illness)

Graham Housing Authority

Habitat for Humanity of Alamance County

Alamance Rescue Mission

(men with substance abuse issues)
Allied Churches:

(night shelter for homeless)

Family Abuse Services:

(domestic violence shelter for women)

336-222-6868
866-219-5262

336-229-7031
336-226-4175
336-438-2000

336-229-0881
336-229-2974
336-227-5529

336-570-6763

336-226-8421
336-513-4222

336-229-7041
336-222-8191

336-229-4096

336-229-0881

336-226-5985



