United Way of Alamance County	1		
,		2·1·1 United Way	
		Get Connected. Get Help." United Way of Alamance County	
CRISIS/EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE:		GENERAL HEALTH:	
Advanced Access (Mental Health Crisis)	800-939-5911	Advanced Home Care	336-878-8822
Allied Churches Resource Center	336-229-0881	Advance Directives (Living Wills/Health Care PO	
American Red Cross (Fire/Disaster)	336-226-4906	Alamance Pregnancy Services	336-222-9195
Catholic Charities	919-286-1964	Alamance Regional Medical Center	336-538-7000
Child Abuse Hotline	336-229-2908	Children's Dental Health	336-570-6415
Cross Roads Child Advocacy	336-228-0360	Child Health Services (birth to 21)	336-570-6459
Cross Roads Sexual Assault Response	336-228-0360	CrossRoads Sexual Assault Response	336-228-0813
Elder Abuses Hotline	336-229-2908	Dental Services-Burlington Comm. Health Ctr	336-506-5840
Famly Abuse Services (domestic violence)	336-226-5982	Environmental Health	336-506-5840
RTSA Detoxification & Mental Health Crisis	336-227-7417	HIV Case Management-Homecare Providers	336-538-8623
Salvation Army	336-227-5529	HIV, Syphilis & Hepatitis C Testing	336-538-8111
		Hospice & Pallative Care Center	336-532-0100
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES:		Immunizations	336-570-6459
Child/Elder Abuse Hotline	336-229-2908	Kids Path Home Care & Counseling	336-532-0123
ood & Nutrition and Medicaid	askdss@alamance-nc.com	Life Path Home Health	336-532-0123
Food Stamps (food & nutrition services)	336-570-6532	Lifestyle Center	336-538-8100
Medication Assistance (emergency)	336-513-4760	Medication Mangement Clinic @ARMC	336-538-8440
Jtility & Rent Assistance			
Junty & Nent Assistance	336-229-2974	Open Door Clinic (no insurance)	336-570-9800
ION EMERGENOVE TO THE TOTAL		Pediatric Asthma Center	336-538-7036
NON-EMERGENCY NUMBERS:		Piedmont Health Services	
Alamance County Sheriff's Department	336-570-6300	*Burlington Community Health Center Medical	336-506-5840
Crisis Parenting/Child Abuse 24/7 line	336-227-5601	*Burlington Community Health Center Dental	336-506-5878
Police Departments:		*Charles Drew Community Health Center	336-570-3739
Burlington	336-229-3500	*Scott Community Health Center	336-421-3247
Haw River	336-578-4141	*Sylvan Community Health Center	336-506-0631
Gibsonville	336-449-7926	*Piedmont Health Services & Sickle Cell Agency	336-274-1507
Graham	336-570-6711	Services for the Blind	336-570-6532
Mebane	919-563-9031	Sexually Transmitted Disease Clinic	336-570-6459
		-	
Victim Assistance Program	336-229-3582	Vulvar Foundation	336-226-0704
		Women's Helath/Family Planning	336-570-6459
CHILDREN & YOUTH:			
Alamance Partnership for Children	336-570-6547		
Child Care Referrals	855-327-5933	PHYSICAL HEALTH:	
Children's Developmental Services Agency(CDSA)	336-334-5601	Alamance County Health Department	
Kids Path Home Care & Counseling	336-532-0123	*Child Health Services (birth to 21)	336-570-6459
Special Olympics	336-570-6760	*Children's Dental Health Center	336-570-6415
		*Communicable Disease Clinic	336-570-6459
AGING OR DISABLED:		*Environmental	336-570-6367
Alamance County Community Service	336-229-7031	*Immunizations	336-570-6459
	330-223-7031	*Maternity Clinic	336-570-6459
(Congregate Nutrition Services)	226 220 0045	-	330-370-0433
Alamance County Meals on Wheels	336-228-8815	Medicaid Eligibility	
Alamance ElderCare	336-538-8080	*Last name A through J	336-570-6413
Dementia 24-hour hotline	800-272-3900	*Last name K through Z	336-570-6490
Elder Abuse Hotline	336-229-2908	Women/Infant/Children (WIC)	336-570-6745
Friendship Adult Day Services, Inc	336-222-7797	Women's Health/Family Planning	336-570-6459
larbor Adult Day (Twin Lakes Community)	336-585-2393		
Kernodle Senior Center	336-222-5135	RECREATION & LEISURE:	
Medication Mangagement Clinic (gap coverage)	336-538-8440		
Piedmont Health Senior Care (PACE)	336-532-0000	Alamance County 4-H	336-570-6740
Pallative Medicine Consultations	336-532-0100	Friendship Adult Day Services, Inc	336-222-7797
	855-408-1212		
Senior Health Insurance & Info Program (SHIP)		Kernodle Senior Center	336-222-5135
Social Security Administration	877-319-3075	Recreation & Parks	200 000 2112
		*Alamance County	336-229-2410
EMPLOYMENT READINESS PROGRAMS:		*Burlington	336-222-5030
ACC Literacy/ESL/High School Equivalency	336-506-4376	*Elon	336-449-9255
Alamance Community College (ACC)	336-578-2002	*Gibsonville	336-449-7241
Alamance County Community Services Agency	336-229-7031	*Graham	336-570-6718
Alamance County Public Libraries	336-229-3588	*Haw River	336-578-5600
Alamance County Rescue Mission	336-229-4096	*Mebane	919-304-3378
Building Futures (ages 16-21)	336-227-6050	Salvation Army Boys & Girls Club	336-226-4462
DreamAlign		Special Ollympics	
-	336-270-5238		336-570-6760
Division of Workforce Solutions/Career Center	336-570-6800	YMCA	336-395-9622
Goodwill Industries	336-417-5990		
DE Enterprises	336-513-4400	SERVED MEALS:	
ocational Rehabilitation	336-570-6855		
Vomen's Resource Center	336-227-6900	Allied Churches	336-229-0881
		Burlington Homes (age 60+)	336-229-0106
FOOD ASSISTANCE:		Bynum Center	336-228-0840
Alamance County Community Services Agency	336-229-7031	Caring Kitchen	336-222-9975
		-	
Alamance County Health Department	336-570-6745	City Gate Dream Center	336-693-2345
Alamance County Meals on Wheels	336-228-8815	Kernodle Senior Center (age 60+)	336-513-5447
Allied Churches	336-229-0881	Macedonia Lutheran Church	336-227-5554
Blessed Sacrament/Little Portions Food Pantry	336-226-8796	The Willows (age 60+)	336-228-0597
Department of Social Services	336-229-2935	First Baptist Church of Graham	336-226-7395
DreamAlign	336-270-5238	Graham Recreation Center	336-227-4455
Ebenezer United Church of Christ	336-226-8526		
Omitou omaion of Office		LEGAL ASSISTANCE:	
First Baptist Church Apple Street	336-227-2542		

Healing Station Community Center	336-639-1103	Centro La Comunidad (immigration)	336-222-6868
Melfield United Church of Christ	336-578-3163	Legal Aid (civil matters)	866-219-5262
Morning Star Baptist Church	336-270-5134		
New Life at Hocutt	336-693-2490	BUDGETING/SELF-SUFFICIENCY/TAXES:	
Piedmont Rescue Mission	336-229-6995	Alamance County Community Services Agency	336-229-7031
SAFE	336-525-2120	Consumer Credit Counseling Services	336-226-4175
Salvation Army	336-227-5529	VITA (Volunteer Income Tax Assistance)	336-438-2000
Stone Soup	704-719-6363		
Trinity Worship Center	336-585-0605	UTILITY & RENT ASSISTANCE:	
		Allied Churches	336-229-0881
TRANSPORTATION:		Department of Social Services	336-229-2974
Alamance Co. Transportation Authority	336-222-0565	Salvation Army	336-227-5529
Elon BioBus	www.elon.edu/e/org/transporation		
GoTriangle	919-485-RIDE (7433)	VETERAN'S ASSISTANCE:	
LINK Transit	336-222-LINK (5465)	Veteran's Services	336-570-6763
PART (Piedmont Transit Resources)	336-883-7278		
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH:		HOUSING & SHELTER	
Screening and Referral:		Homeless/At Risk of Homelessness:	
*Medicaid or No Insurance		Burlington Housing Authority	336-226-8421
Cardinal Innovations Healthcare Solutions	800-939-5911	Cardinal Innovations	336-513-4222
		(Homeless with mental illness)	
Private Insurance, Medicare, NC Health Choice		Graham Housing Authority	336-229-7041
Call the number listed on the insurance card		Habitat for Humanity of Alamance County	336-222-8191
		Shelter:	
Children under 3 years:		Alamance Rescue Mission	336-229-4096
Children's Developmental Services Agency	336-334-5601	(men with substance abuse issues)	
		Allied Churches:	336-229-0881
Strong Minds, Strong Communities	336-256-8567	(night shelter for homeless)	
Free mental health services to adults 18+		Family Abuse Services:	336-226-5985
strongminds@uncg.edu		(domestic violence shelter for women)	
Crisis Services:			
24 hour/7day a week crisis			
Cardinal Innovations Healthcare Solutions	800-939-5911		
Mobile Crisis	800-939-5911		
Advanced Access:			
Monday-Friday 8am-8pm	336-513-4200		
RTSA Detoxification & Crisis Stabilization	336-227-7417		
Other:			
Adult/Child Bereavement/Grief Counseling	336-532-0100		
This information in this guide is the sole respons	ibility of each agency.		